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SECOND BACHELOR OF ARTS PROGRAMS RECOMMENDED 
SEQUENCE FOR USA ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CREDENTIALS

Second BA in Bible and Theology

GUO 1011 Essentials of Learning at 
Global University 1

THE 1013 Pneumatology 3
BIB 1033 The Life of Christ in the 

Synoptic Gospels 3
MIN1103 Great Commission  

Strategies 3
BIB 2043 Principles of 

Biblical Interpretation 3
BIB 3073 The Book of Acts 3
HIS 3123* Assemblies of God History, 

Missions, and Governance 3

 Total: 19

Licensed
THE 1033 God and Angels 3
THE Elective Recommended Elective:  

THE 1043 Man and Sin 3
MIN 3043 Preparing and Preaching 

Bible Messages 3
BIB Elective Recommended Elective:  

BIB 1073 Paul’s 
Salvation Letters 3

LIT 1213 Old Testament Literature: 
His Story 3

LIT 1313 The New Testament 
as Literature 3

 Total: 18

Ordained
BIB 3013 Genesis 3
BIB 4133 Wisdom Literature 3
THE 2013 The Bible and the Church 3
THE 3013 Apologetics 3
THE 4033 Christology: Jesus,  

Son of God in the Spirit 3
BIB Elective Recommended Elective:  

BIB 4053 Corinthians 3
 Total: 18

Second BA in Christian Education

GUO 1011 Essentials of Learning 
 at Global University 1
MIN 1103 Great Commission  

Strategies 3
EDU 3113 Competency and  

BIB 2043 Principles of
 Biblical Interpretation 3
BIB 3073 The Book of Acts 3
HIS 3123** Assemblies of God History, 
 Missions, and Governance 3
Theology Elective Course 3

 Total: 19

Licensed
LIT 1213 Old Testament Literature: 
 His Story  3
LIT 1313 The New Testament 
 as Literature 3
EDU 3103 Principles of Teaching 3
EDU 3213 Foundations of 
 Educational Psychology 3
THE 1013 Pneumatology 3
MIN 3043 Preparing and Preaching
 Bible Messages 3

 Total: 18

Ordained
COM 3103 Cross-Cultural 

Communications 3
LDR 3013 Guidelines for Leadership 3
MIN 2013 Human Relations 3
MIN 3063 The Church’s 

Educational Task 3
EDU 3613 Instructional Media 3
EDU 4133 Christian Adult Education  

in Cultural Context 3
 Total: 18

Second BA in Bible and Theology 

GUO 1011 Essentials of Learning 
 at Global University 1
BIB 2043 Principles of 
 Biblical Interpretation 3
BIB 3073 The Book of Acts 3
THE 1013 Pneumatology 3
HIS 3123† Assemblies of God History, 
 Missions, and Governance 3
MIS 3023 Introduction to Islam 3
Theology Elective Course 3

 Total: 19

Licensed
MIN 1103 Great Commission  

Strategies 3
MIN 3043 Preparing and Preaching 
 Bible Messages 3
LIT 1213 Old Testament Literature:
 His Story  3
LIT 1313 The New Testament 
 as Literature 3
MIS 1023 Introduction to Missions 3
MIS 4013 Christian Ministry in the
 Muslim Context 3

 Total: 18

Ordained
REL 2013 People and Their Beliefs 3
MIN 3073 Communicating Christian 

Faith in a Pluralistic Society 3
MIS 2013 The Bible and Missions 3
MIS 4053‡ Philosophy of Missions 3
COM 3103 Cross-Cultural 

Communications 3
EDU 4133 Christian Adult Education in
 Cultural Context 3
 Total: 18

* HIS3123 should be taken in place of COM3103 Cross-Cultural Communications (which is normally required in the Church Ministries division).

** HIS3123 can count as a 3 credit Ministry elective in this program.
† HIS3123 can count as a 3 credit Missions elective in this program.
‡ Directed reading


